Revenue after royalty

Revenue from Product AUD ('000) 641,716
Cashflow

Undiscounted Operating Cashflows (Pre-tax) AUD ('000) $123,027
$68,878
34.5%

Discounted Operating Cashflows (Pre-tax) AUD ('000)
Operating IRR (Post Tax) %

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
The discounted pre-tax cash flow for each Project is based on assumptions, pricing and cost estimates to
formulate the estimated returns in the Study and summarised above. It is important for investors to
understand those assumptions and the corresponding affect a change in those assumptions has on
corresponding discounted cash-flow of each Project.

The Study sensitivity analysis for the Projects illustrates the effect of changes (up to +/- 20%) of operating costs
and metal prices (from the corresponding base case costs and prices used in the Study) have on the pre-tax
discounted cash flow and economics generally of the Projects. The sensitivity analysis for each Project is
graphically illustrated in Schedule A.

13

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Austral Resources Australia Ltd (ASX:AR1)
ASX:AR1

Sensitivity Analysis  Change NCF ($M) Change in NCF %

Lady Colleen

Base Case   $ 84.444

Copper Price  +20% $142.434 68.67%

  +10% $102.140 20.96%

  -10% $21.552 -74.48%

  -20% -$18.741 -122.19%

Total Operating Costs 20% $1.884 -97.77%

  10% $31.865 -62.26%

  -10% $91.828 8.74%

  -20% $121.809 44.25%

Lady Annie

Base Case   $ 88.207

Copper Price  +20% $133.544 51.40%

  +10% $109.141 23.73%

  -10% $60.336 -31.60%

  -20% $35.934 -59.26%

Total Operating Costs +20% $57.133 -35.23%

  +10% $70.936 -19.58%

  -10% $98.541 11.72%

  -20% $112.344 27.36%

Mount Clarke and Flying Horse

Base Case   $68.878

Copper Price  +20% $141.963 106.11%

  +10% $94.087 36.60%

  -10% -$1.665 -102.42%

  -20% -$49.542 -171.93%

Total Operating Costs 20% -$31.268 -145.40%

  10% $7.471 -89.15%

  -10% $84.950 23.33%

  -20% $123.689 79.58%

14

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Austral Resources Australia Ltd (ASX:AR1)
ASX:AR1

NEXT STEPS
• Geological drilling to upgrade the Inferred Mineral Resources (approximately 10% of Mineral Resources in

this study) to Indicated Resource in Q4 2024.
• Geotechnical drilling and further investigation to reflect more appropriate overall slope angles per

area/region instead of the general slope angle used in all deposits.
• Hydrogeological/hydrological work to estimate the water inflows and their effect on the pit walls and

cutbacks.
• Further scheduling to optimise the best sequencing of the cutbacks and mine plan with a detailed review